RESOLUTION 14-33
RATIFYING COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT EXTENSION
BETWEEN
THE COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AND
THE ST. CLAIR COUNTY 3157 JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT

AND

THE ST. CLAIR COUNTY COURT BAILIFFS

AND SECURITY OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

CHAPTER OF LOCAL #1518 COUNCIL #25 AFSCME, AFL-CIO

WHEREAS, the ST. CLAIR COUNTY COURT BAILIFFS AND SECURITY
OFFICERS ASSOCIATION CHAPTER OF LOCAL #1518 COUNCIL #25 AFSCME, AFL-
CIO is recognized by the Michigan Employment Relations Commission and the
County of St. Clair as the exclusive representative of certain employees of the St.
Clair County and,

WHEREAS, the parties have collectively bargained mutually acceptable terms
and conditions;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, pursuant to the presentation made to
the Board of Commissioners, the extension to the current Collective Bargaining
Agreement for the period June 30, 2014 through December 31, 2014 is hereby
ratified.  All other terms and conditions of the current Collective Bargaining
Agreement remain in effect and/or extend through December 31, 2014,

July 17, 2014

Reviewed and Approved by: 1//.7‘0‘4‘/%0 7MV’W’V"‘/

Gé'ry A. Fletcher
County Corporation Counsel ’ "
511 Fort Street, Suite 101 (iua ;SWWJ_

Port Huron, MI 48060




